

No. 06-340-M.P.

RHODE ISLAND SUPREME COURT

Margaret Chambers,

Plaintiff

v.

Cassandra Ormiston,

Defendant

Question Certified from the Rhode Island Family Court

**REPLY BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
GOVERNOR DONALD L. CARCIERI**

Joseph S. Larisa, Jr., #4113
Attorney at Law
55 Dorrance Street, Suite 301B
Providence, RI 02903
401-743-4700
401-633-6296 fax
Local Counsel

James Bopp, Jr., Ind. #2838-84*
Anita Y. Woudenberg, Ind. 25162-64
Josiah Neeley, Tex. #24046514
Bopp, Coleson & Bostrom
1 South 6th Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807
812-232-2434
812-235-3685 fax
Lead Counsel

**Pro Hac Vice Motion filed July 25, 2007*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 1

 I. The Family Court Can Resolve This Matter Without a Resolution
 To Its Certified Question. 1

 II. Rhode Island's Conflicts of Law Jurisprudence Focuses Upon This
 Court's Inquiry Upon Public Policy. 4

CONCLUSION..... 6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cote-Whitacre v. Dep't of Pub. Health</i> , 21 Mass.L.Rptr. 513 (Mass. Super. Ct. Sept. 29, 2006)	4
<i>Ex parte Chace</i> , 58 A. 978 (R.I. 1904)	5
<i>Ferreira v. Strack</i> , 652 A.2d 965 (R.I. 1995)	4
<i>Volpe v. Gallagher</i> , 821 A.2d 699 (R.I. 2003)	4

Constitutions, Statutes, and Rules

Rhode Island Const. Art. I, § 2	5-6
Rhode Island Const. Art. I, § 5	5
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 207, § 11 (1913)	4
R.I. Gen. Laws § 8-10-3(a)	1, 4
R.I. Gen. Laws § 15-1-3	1-2, 3 n.1
R.I. Gen. Laws § 15-1-5	1, 2
R.I. Gen. Laws § 15-5-1	1-4
